

LAGE 01/04

EWBIRE CORP KIT

9696889508

17:21 0102/60/90

850-817-6381



June 9, 2010

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RODRITECH, INC 5757 SW 8TH ST STE 117 MIAMI, FL 33144

SUBJECT: RODRITECH, INC REF: P06000147163

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6906.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H10000133913 Letter Number: 510A00014301

ല CD ŵ 1 ና 0

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RODRITECH, INC A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes, the above referenced corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The date of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation was November 27, 2006, and assigned document number P06000147163.

2. The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the corporation:

REMOVE: Fernando J. Diaz as President and Director

CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE:

REMOVE: Fernando J. Diaz as Registered Agent of the Corporation

ADD: Santiago Fernandez as President and Director Registered Office Address: 5757 SW 8th Street Suite 117 Miami, FL 33144

The Amended Articles and each Amendment described herein are adopted and shall be effective as of the date written below.

The Amended Articles were adopted by a majority of the corporation's directors/shareholders.

The Amended Articles and each Amendment described herein are adopted and shall be effective as of the 4 day of 2000.

SIGNED, this 4 day of June 200 10 Santtago Fernandez, President

H10000133913

BY OF SIAN

ÿ

40000133913

ADD: Santiago Fernandez as President and Director Address: 5757 SW 8th Street, Suite 117 Miami, FL 33144

H10000133913

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

Santiago Fernandez Registered Agent

H10000133913